20TH ANNUAL WOLFPACK PENTATHLON

OHIO ASSOCIATION OF USATF
OPEN & MASTERS PENTATHLON CHAMPIONSHIPS
Columbus, Ohio, May 2§, 1997

MEET: You are invited to participate in the 20th Annual Wolfpack Pentathlon Track Meet. This is a multi-event oriented
meet that features the Ohio USATF Open & Masters Pentathlon Championships. The meet is also a youth athletics
development meet for the official USATF pentathlons and triathlons. The NFSHSA pentathlons are available for athletes
15-18. Special Wolfpack triathlons cover the entire spectrum of sprinting, running, jumping, throwing, and race walking.
This meet is no longer the Ohio Association Junior Olympics Multi-event qualifier to Regionals for youth 14 and under.

DATE / TIME: Sunday, May 25, 1997, 12:00 noon - 6:00 pm INFORMATION: [614] 459 - 2547
PLACE: Upper Arlington High School Athletic Field and Track, 1650 Ridgeview Rd, Upper Arlington, OH.
Located two miles northwest of the main OSU campus in Northwest Columbus.

HOSTS: Wolfpack Track Club and Scioto Track Club ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: Coach Irv Mitchell, ScTC
SANCTION: Ohio Association of USATF . -- event subject to the USATF drug testing program.
ELIGIBILITY: Open to all amateur athletes. USATF card numbers are required for the Ohio USATF

Championship events. For information, write OTF, PO Box 5848, Dayton, OH 45405.
MULTI-EVENTS: USATF Youth Triathlons HS Pentathlons Racewalk Triathlon
(males, females) USATF Youth Pentathlons  Jump Triathlon Weight Triathlon
USATF Adult Pentathlons Dash Triathlon
Decathlon | Run Triathlon
INDIVIDUAL EVENTS: See chart on back of this page. Note hurdle details for youth and masters.

SCORING: IAAF scoring tables and supplementary tables as specified in the 1997 USATF Rulebook.

ENTRY FEES: Youth (Born 1979 or later): triathlon - $7.00, pentathlon - $10.00
Adults (Born 1978 or before): $3.00/ T&F event, triathlon - $9.00, pentathlon - $15.00

ENTRY DEADLINE: 8:00 pm, Wednesday, May 21,1997 ATHLETE NUMBERS: To be worn by aii participants

LATE REGISTRATION: 9:30 - 11:00 am on the day of the meet. A $2.00 late fee will be added.

LATE PROCEDURE: Late entries are discouraged. You will be asked to take your late entry slips
to the head event officials. We plan to start on time and not wait for you!

CHECKS PAYABLE TO: John White, Wolfpack Track Club, 4865 Arthur Place, Columbus, Ohio 43220
AGE DETERMINATION: Youth - December 31, 1997; Adults - May 25, 1997
AGE GROUPS: Youth - PeeWee (born 1989-90), Bantam (born 1987-88), Midget (born 1985-86), Youth
(born 1983-84), Intermediate (bom 1981-82), Young Men/Women (born 1979-80).
Adults - 19-24, 25-29, 30-34, 35-39, 40-44, 45-49, 50-54, 55-59, 60-64, 65-69, 70-74,...., 95-99
TRACK: Resurfaced, 8-lane, all-weather, metric track, 1/4" spikes. FACILITIES: Refreshments, water, toilets.

INDIVIDUAL AWARDS: Medals to the top 3 and large ribbons to the next seven in each multi-event.
Small ribbons awarded to the top ten finishers in each individual event.

AWARD CEREMONIES: Multi-event results take 60-90 minutes to prepare following the final event.
Plan to eat a snack while waiting. Special considerations are not available.



MULTI - EVENT COMPETITIONS

Nominal Event

Divisions Ages Sponsor Individual Events
(Females / Males) (All Race Distances Are In Meters)
Pee Wee 7-81 Wolfpack |Gids - 200, SP (6 Ib), HJ

|--- - or
Bantam 7-101 USATF | Boys - 400, SP (6 Ib), HJ

| | Gils - 80 HURD (30"), SP (6 Ib), HJ, LJ, 800
Midget 11 -121--- USATF -l or

| | Boys - 80 HURD (30%), SP (6 Ib), HJ, LJ, 1500

| | Gids - 100 HURD (30"), SP (6 Ib), HJ, LJ, 800
Youth 13 - 14 1--- USATF --| or

| I Boys - 100 HURD (33"), SP (4 kg), HJ, LJ, 1500
Intermediate 15-161 | Gils - 100 HURD (33"), SP (4 kg), HJ, LJ, 800

and I--- NFSHSA ---| or

Young Men / Women 17 - 181 | Boys - HJ, LJ, 200, DT (1.6 kg), 1500
Open & Masters | | Women - 100 HURD (83"), SP(4 kg), HJ, LJ, 800
Track Event 15 & Over [--- USATF - or

OTF Championships |

I Men - LJ,JT (800 gm), 200, DT (2.0 kg), 1500

Field 10 & Under |--- Wolfpack ---I LJ, SP (6 Ib), HJ
11 - 12 I--- Wolfpack ---1 SP (6#), LJ, DT (1.0 kg)

Throwing 13 & Over |--- Wolfpack ---I JT, DT, SP [standard USATF implements]
Jumping 11 & Over |--- Wolfpack --- HJ, LJ, TJ
Race Walking 12 & Under [--- Wolfpack ---I 1500, 800, 400

13 & Over |--- Wolfpack ---| 3000, 1500, 800
Sprinting 7 & Over |--- Wolfpack ---| 400, 200, 100
Running 10 & Under |--- Wolfpack ---1 1500, 800, 400

11 & Over |--- Wolfpack ---1 3000, 1500, 800
Decathlon | 15 & Over I--- USATF ---l 100, LJ, SP, HJ, 400
NOTES: (1) The purely jump and throw multi-events will have six

trials. All other multi-events will have three trials.

(2) The Ohio USATF Weight Pentathlon and 56 Ib Weight Throw will be held at
the Wolfpack Throwing Classic currently scheduled for September 7, 1997.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Directions:  From the east, west, or (south) of Columbus, take 1-70 (I-71) to northbound SR 315 on the near west (south) side of Columbus. From the
north of Columbus, take US 23 or |-71 to |-270 and then go west to southbound SR 315. Exit SR 315 at Lane Av, just north of Ohio State University.
Proceed west to North Star, north to Zollinger, and west to Holyoke. At Holyoke tum south and enter the parking lot on the right side between the Upper
Arlington High School buildings and the athletic field containing the track facility.

Measurements: This meet requires metric measurements for use with the IAAF scoring tables. Conversions are avoided to minimize scoring errors. Please
do not ask the officials to make conversions for you. Leam to make them for yourself. Conversion tables can be purchased.

ALL USATF SANCTIONED COMPETITIONS ARE SUBJECT TO DRUG TESTING

Athletes who participate in this competition will be subject to formal drug testing in accordance with USATF rules and IAAF Rule 144. Athletes found
positive for banned substances, or who refuse to be tested, will be disqualified from this event, and will lose eligibility for future competitions. Some
prescription and over-the-counter medications contain banned substances. Information regarding drugs and drug testing may be obtained by calling the
USOC Hotline at 1-800-233-0393.  [TAC Memo, 1/27/87]  This notice does not mean that this track meet has been selected for actual drug testing.
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EVENT EST.

NO.

TIME

OHIO USATF PENTATHLON / TRIATHLON CHAMPIONSHIPS
19TH ANNUAL WOLFPACK PENTATHLON TRACK MEET
COLUMBUS, OHIO, MAY 26, 1996

APPROXIMATE SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

MULTI-
EVENT

INDIVIDUAL
EVENT

AGE
GROUPS

SCORING
TABLE

APPROXIMATE SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

GIVE NUMBERS TO RUNNERS / RACEWALKERS

9:00

3——0:30———INBMIDUAL—ONE-HOUR-RUN-/RW————15-8-O-M&W—{eancelled)

2—1:00——1-HR-RAN/-RW-—AWARDS—— 15 8§ O- MW

127

9:30
11:00

12:00 Noon
12:40

1:20

3:10

4:45

5:50

12:10 P.M.
1:20
2:00
3:50
5:10
6:10

12:20 P.M.
1:20
2:00
3:50
5:10
6:10

12:05 P.M.
1:00
1:40
3:30
4:50
5:55

12:15 P.M.
1:40
2:20
4:10
5:15
6:15

12:00 Noon
1:30

2:55

3:40

5:00

6:00

TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT

TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT

TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT

TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT

TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT

TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT

LATE REGISTRATION OPENS
LATE REGISTRATION CLOSES

80M LH (30%)
SHOT PUT (6#)
HIGH JUMP
LONG JUMP
800M RUN
AWARDS

100M LH (30%)
SHOT PUT (6%)
HIGH JUMP
LONG JUMP
800M RUN
AWARDS

100M IH (33%)
SHOT PUT (4kg)
HIGH JUMP
LONG JUMP
800M RUN
AWARDS

80M LH (30%)
SHOT PUT (64#)
HIGH JUMP
LONG JUMP
1500M RUN
AWARDS

100M tH (33"
SHOT PUT (4kg)
HIGH JUMP
LONG JUMP
1500M RUN
AWARDS

HIGH JUMP/NF
LONG JUMP/NF
200M DASH/NF
DISCUS/NF (1.6kg)
1500M RUNNF
AWARDS/NF

11-12G
11-12G
11-12G
11-12G
11-12G
11-12G

13-14 G
13-14 G
13-14 G
13-14 G
13-14 G
13-14 G

15&0W
15&0W
15&0W
15&0W
15&0W
15&0W

11-128
11-12B
11-12B
11-128B
11-12B
11-128

13-14 B
13-14 B
13-14 B
13-14 B
13-14B
13-14 8B

15-18 B
15-18 B
15-18 B
15-18 B
15-18B
15-18 B

IAAF WOMEN 100M IH

IAAF WOMEN SP
IAAF WOMEN HJ
IAAF WOMEN LJ
IAAF WOMEN 800M

IAAF WOMEN 100M IH

IAAF WOMEN SP
IAAF WOMEN HJ
IAAF WOMEN LJ
IAAF WOMEN 800M

IAAF WOMEN 100M iH

IAAF WOMEN SP
IAAF WOMEN HJ
IAAF WOMEN LJ
IAAF WOMEN 800M

IAAF MEN 110M HH
IAAF MEN SP

IAAF MEN HJ

IAAF MEN LJ

IAAF MEN 1500M

IAAF MEN 110M HH
IAAF MEN SP

IAAF MEN HJ

IAAF MEN LJ

IAAF MEN 1500M

IAAF MEN HJ
IAAF MEN LJ
IAAF MEN 200M
IAAF MEN DT
IAAF MEN 1500M

EVENT EST. MULTI- INDIVIDUAL AGE SCORING

NO. TIME EVENT EVENT GROUPS TABLE

7 12:00 Noon TRACK PENT LONG JUMP 15&0M IAAF MEN LJ

40 1:35 TRACK PENT JAVELIN THROW 15&0M |IAAF MEN JT

66  2:50 TRACK PENT 200M DASH 15&0OM  IAAF MEN 200M

86 340 TRACK PENT DISCUS THROW 15&0M IAAF MEN DT
114 5:00 TRACK PENT 1500M RUN 15&0M IAAF MEN 1500M
126 6:00 TRACK PENT AWARDS I5&0M

49 2:05P.M. TRACK TRI! 200M DASH 10&UG  |AAF WOMEN 200M

70 3:00 TRACK TRI SHOT PUT (6#) 10&UG  |AAF WOMEN SP

84 330 TRACK TRI HIGH JUMP 10&UG  |AAF WOMEN HJ
110 450 TRACK TRI AWARDS 10&UG

43  2:00P.M. TRACK TRI 400M DASH o&us |AAF MEN 400M

63 240 TRACK TRI SHOT PUT (6#) ifo&uB IAAF MEN SP

74 3:10 TRACK TRI HIGH JUMP 10&UB IAAF MEN HJ
102 4:30 TRACK TR AWARDS o&uB

83— 210 WEIGHT-REN-— JAVELIN THROW ————13&0-M&EW—AAF-MEW-JT
184430 ————WEIGHT-REN—HAMMER-THROW————10&0-MEWJAAFR- MW HTDT-#
HE—EH—WEIGHT-REN—WEIGHT-THROW-————{0&0-MEW—AAF-MEW-SR
13— WEIGHT-PEN—AWARDS ———————18&O0-M&W

12
26

45
79

11:30 AM.
1:15 P.M.
2:10
4:10

12:00 Noon
12:35

2:20

3:40

12:25 P.M.
1:05
2:20
3:40

12:00 Noon
12:50

2:00

2:00

3:20

12:40 P.M.
2:20
3:20
4:40

1:00 P.M.
2:20
3:00
4:40

WEIGHT TRI
WEIGHT TRI
WEIGHT TRi
WEIGHT TRI

WEIGHT TRI
WEIGHT TR
WEIGHT TRI
WEIGHT TRI

WEIGHT TRi
WEIGHT TRI
WEIGHT TRI
WEIGHT TRI

WEIGHT TR!
WEIGHT TRI
WEIGHT TRI
WEIGHT TRI
WEIGHT TRI

FIELD TRI
FIELD TRI
FIELD TRI
FIELD TRI

FIELD TRI
FIELD TRI
FIELD TRI
FIELD TRI

SHOT PUT
DISCUS THROW
JAVELIN THROW
AWARDS

DISCUS (1.0kg)
JAVELIN (600gm)
SHOT PUT (4kg)
AWARDS

DISCUS (1.6kg)
JAVELIN (800gm)
SHOT PUT (12#)
AWARDS

JAVELIN (600gm)
DISCUS (1.0 kg)
SHOT PUT (6#)
SHOT PUT (4kg)
AWARDS

SHOT PUT (6#)
LONG JUMP
DISCUS (1.0kg)
AWARDS

SHOT PUT (64#)
LONG JUMP
DISCUS (1.0kg)
AWARDS

19&0 M&W
19&0 M&W
1980 M&W
1980 M&W

13-148
13-14B
13-14B
13-14 8

15-18 B
15-18B
15-18B
15-18 B

13-18 G
13-18 G
13-14 G
15-18 G
13-18 G

11-12G
11-12 G
11-12G
112G

11-12B
11-128B
11-12B
11-128

IAAF M&W SP
IAAF MEN DT
IAAF M&W JT

IAAF MEN DT
IAAF MEN JT
IAAF MEN SP

IAAF MEN DT
IAAF MEN JT
IAAF MEN SP

IAAF WOMEN JT
IAAF MEN DT

IAAF WOMEN SP
IAAF WOMEN SP

IAAF WOMEN SP
IAAF WOMEN LJ
IAAF MEN DT

IAAF MEN SP
IAAF MEN LJ
IAAF MEN DT



APPROXIMATE SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

APPROXIMATE SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

EVENT EST. MULTI- INDIVIDUAL AGE SCORING
NO. TIME EVENT EVENT GROUPS TABLE
2t 12:30 P.M. FIELD TRI LONG JUMP 10&UG  |AAF WOMEN LJ
69  3:00 FIELD TRI SHOT PUT (6#) 10&UG  IAAF WOMEN SP
83 330 FIELD TRI HIGH JUMP 10&UG  IAAF WOMEN HJ

111 4:50 FIELD TRI AWARDS 10&UG
20 12:30P.M. FIELD TRI LONG JUMP 10&UB IAAF MEN LJ
62 240 FIELD TR SHOT PUT (6#) t0&uUB IAAF MEN SP
73 310 FIELD TR! HIGH JUMP fo&uB IAAF MEN HJ

103 4:30 FIELD TR! AWARDS 1no&ue
10 12:00 Noon JUMP TRI HIGH JUMP 11&0W |AAF WOMEN HJ
29  1:.00 JUMP TRI LONG JUMP 11&0W  |IAAF WOMEN LJ
64 240 JUMP TRI TRIPLE JUMP 11&0W |AAF WOMEN LJ!
97 410 JUMP TRI AWARDS 11&0W

9 12:00 Noon JUMP TRI HIGH JUMP 11&0M IAAF MEN HJ
30 1:00 JUMP TRI LONG JUMP 11&0M IAAF MEN LJ
65  2:40 JUMP TRI TRIPLE JUMP 11&0M  IAAF MEN TJ-#
98 410 JUMP TR! AWARDS 11&0M
50 2:10P.M. RWTRI 1500M RACEWALK 128U B&G RW TIME RULE
80 325 RW TRI 800M RACEWALK 128U B&G RW TIME RULE

100 4:3C RW TRI 400M RACEWALK 128U B&G RW TIME RULE

121 5:35 RW TRI AWARDS 12&U B&G
19 12:30 PM. RWTRI 3000M RACEWALK 1340 M&W RW TIME RULE
51 2:10 RW TRI 1500M RACEWALK 13&0 M&W RW TIME RULE
81  3:30 RW TRI 800M RACEWALK 1380 MW RW TIME RULE

105 435 RW TRi AWARDS 1380 M&W
60 2:25P.M. RUNTRI 1500M RUN 10&U B&G  IAAF MEN 1500M
85 335 RUN TRI 800M RUN 10&U B&G  IAAF WOMEN 800M

104 435 RUN TRI 400M DASH 10&U B&G  |AAF MEN 400M

122 540 RUN TRI AWARDS 10&U B&G
25 12:45P.M. RUN TRI 3000M RUN 11&0 MW 1AAF M&W 3000M-#
61 2:35 RUN TRI 1500M RUN 11&0 M&W IAAF MEN 1500M
90 345 RUN TRI 800M RUN 11&0 M&W |AAF WOMEN 800M

112 455 RUN TRI AWARDS 11&0 M&W
39 1:30P.M. DASH TRI 400M DASH ALL M&W  |AAF MEN 400M
68  3:00 DASH TRI 200M DASH ALL MW |AAF M&W 200M
94 355 DASH TRI 100M DASH ALL M&W  IAAF MEN 100M

119 5120 DASH TRI AWARDS ALL M&W
17 1225 P.M. DECATHI 100M DASH 15&O0M |AAF MEN 100M
46  2:00 DECATH | LONG JUMP 15&0OM IAAF MEN LJ
76  3:20 DECATH | SHOT PUT (12#) 15-18 B IAAF MEN SP
77 320 DECATH | SHOT PUT (164#) 19&OM  |AAF MEN SP
93 350 DECATH | HIGH JUMP 15&0OM  |IAAF MEN HJ

106 4:40 DECATH | 400M DASH 15&0OM  |AAF MEN 400M

123 5:40 DECATH | AWARDS 1B5&0M

EVENT EST. MULTI- INDIVIDUAL AGE SCORING
NO. TIME EVENT EVENT GROUPS TABLE
4 11:330 AM. INDIVIDUAL SHOT PUT 1980 M&W
32 1:15 P.M.  INDIVIDUAL DISCUS THROW 1940 MaW
INDIVIDUAL JAVELIN THROW 19&0 M&W

52  2:10
#6—3:16———INDPHBUAL———B6-LB-WI-THROW———10&0-M&W

ALL AGES RIBBONS-NO FEE
ALL AGES RIBBONS-NO FEE

100M DASH
4X100M

99 4:20P.M. FUNRACE
120 5:30 FUN RELAY

$ The following ltems are avallable for sale from the USATF Book Order Department, PO Box 120,
Indianapolis, IN 46206, [317] 261-0500:

1) IAAF Scoring Tables for Combined Events, 1985 Edition, $10.00.
2) USATF 1996 Competition Rules, $10.00.

3) USATF 1996 Directory, $10.00.

4) USATF 1996 Youth Athletics Handbook, $5.00.

5) IAAF 1990-91 Rules Handbook, $12.00.

6) Intemational Metric Conversion Tables, $12.00.

& Forthose who are new to amateur track and fieki, you should know that the highest govering organization

of the sport of athletics (which includes track and field) Is the international Amateur Athletic Federation
(IAAF). It is convenient for most aspects of the sport to use their rules, so called Olymplc Rules. This is
particularly true Inthe case of the combined- or mutti-events, especially the Decathlon and Heptathlon and
thus the other formerly recognized Pentathion, Weight Pentathlon, and Triathlon events. In the U.S., the
National Goveming Body [by Federal Law] is USA Track & Fleld (formerty The Athletics Congress of the
USA), which is abbreviated USATF. USATF has a volunteer structure of elected officers with numerous
committees to cover every possible subject of concern. Major decisions and elections are made at the
annual convention held in early December of each year. A small pald staff Is employed to carry out daily
business. The principal governing subdivisions of USATF are territories known as Assoclations, which are
typically a part of or one or more states. In Ohlo, we have the Lake Erie Association of USATF to govern
the heavily populated niortheast area and the Ohlo Association of USATF to govern the remainder of the
state.

A For intormation on Ohlo USATF Individual or club membership, write to the Ohio USATF Secretary, PO

Box 5848, Dayton, OH 45405-0848, [513] 276-5121(H).

@ For information on Ohio USATF Junior Olymplcs Track and Field Meets, write to the Ohio USATF Junlor

Olympics Coordinator, 7521 Arundel Road, Trotwood, OH 45426, [513] 837-5069(H).

$ For Information on Ohlo USATF Track and Field Meets, write to the President, 6919 Cambridge Av,

Cincinnatl, OH 45227, [513] 561-0193(H).
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OHIO USATF PENTATHLON / TRIATHLON CHAMPIONSHIPS
19TH ANNUAL WOLFPACK PENTATHLON TRACK MEET
COLUMBUS, OHIO, MAY 26, 1996

APPROXIMATE SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
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EVENT
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SCORING
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EVENT EST.

NO.

TIME

APPROXIMATE SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

MULTI-
EVENT

INDIVIDUAL
EVENT

AGE
GROUPS

SCORING
TABLE

EVENTS HELD AT THE SHOT PUT CIRCLE - SOUTH END OF THE TRACK

GIVE NUMBERS TO RUNNERS / RACEWALKERS

9:00

+—0:30———INDMDUAL—ONE—HOUR—RUN--RW——15-8& O- MW {(eaneeiied)

2—1:00——F—HR-RN-RW-AWARDS ————————15- & O-M&W

9:30
11:00

LATE REGISTRATION OPENS
LATE REGISTRATION CLOSES

EVENTS HELD ON THE TRACK - FINISH LINE AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER

(where practical the order will be females first, youngest first)

12:00 Noon
12:05
12:10
12:15
12:20
12:25
12:30
12:45

1:30 P.M.
2:00 P.M.
2:05
2:10
2:10
2:25
2:35
2:50
2:55

3:00 P.M.
3:25
3:30
3:35
3:45
3:55

4:20 P.M.
4:30
4:35
4:40
4:45
4:50

5:00 P.M.
5:00
5:10
5:10
5:15
5:30

TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
DECATH |
RW TRI

RUN TRI

DASH TRI
TRACK TRI
TRACK TRI
RW TRI

RW TRI

RUN TRI
RUN TRI
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT

DASH TRI
RW TRI
RW TRI
RUN TRI
RUN TRI
DASH TRI

FUN RACE
RW TRI

RUN TRI
DECATH |
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT

TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
TRACK PENT
FUN RELAY

80M LH (30%)

80M LH (30%)

100M LH (30°)
100M IH (33%)
100M IH (33%)
100M DASH

3000M RACEWALK
3000M RUN

400M DASH

400M DASH

200M DASH

1500M RACEWALK
1500M RACEWALK
1500M RUN

1500M RUN

200M DASH

200M DASH/NF

200M DASH

800M RACEWALK
800M RACEWALK
800M RUN

800M RUN

100M DASH

100M DASH
400M RACEWALK
400M DASH
400M DASH

800M RUN

1500M RUN

1500M RUN/NF
1500M RUN
800M RUN
800M RUN
1500M RUN
4X100M

11-12G
11-12B
13-14 G
13-14 B
15&0W
15&0M
13840 M&W
11&0 M&wW

ALL M&W
10&UB
10&UG
12&U B&G
1380 M&W
10&U B&G
11&0 M&W
15&0M
15-18 B

ALL M&W
128U B&G
13&0 M&W
10&U B&G
1180 M&wW
ALL M&W

ALL AGES
12&U B&G
10&U B&G
15&0M
11-12 G
11-12B

15-18 B
15&0M
13-14 G
15&80W
13-14B
ALL AGES

IAAF WOMEN 100M IH

IAAF MEN 110M HH

IAAF WOMEN 100M IH

IAAF MEN 110M HH

IAAF WOMEN 100M IH

IAAF MEN 100M
RW TIME RULE
IAAF M&W 3000M-#

IAAF MEN 400M
IAAF MEN 400M
IAAF WOMEN 200M
RW TIME RULE
RW TIME RULE
IAAF MEN 1500M
IAAF MEN 1500M
IAAF MEN 200M
IAAF MEN 200M

IAAF M&W 200M
RW TIME RULE
RW TIME RULE
IAAF WOMEN 800M
IAAF WOMEN 800M
IAAF MEN 100M

RIBBONS-NO FEE
RW TIME RULE
IAAF MEN 400M
IAAF MEN 400M
IAAF WOMEN 800M
IAAF MEN 1500M

IAAF MEN 1500M
IAAF MEN 1500M
IAAF WOMEN 800M
IAAF WOMEN 800M
IAAF MEN 1500M
RIBBONS-NO FEE

IAAF M&W SP
IAAF WOMEN SP
IAAF WOMEN SP

IAAF MEN SP
IAAF MEN SP
IAAF WOMEN SP
IAAF WOMEN SP
|AAF MEN SP

IAAF WOMEN SP
IAAF WOMEN SP
IAAF MEN SP
IAAF MEN SP
IAAF MEN SP
IAAF MEN SP

IAAF WOMEN SP
IAAF WOMEN SP
IAAF MEN SP
IAAF MEN SP

4 11:30 AM. INDIVIDUAL SHOT PUT 19&0 M&W
—14:30—— WEIGHT-REN—SHOTPUT—————————19&0-MEW—IAAF- MEW-SR
6 11:30 WEIGHT TRI SHOT PUT 19&0 M&W

23 12:40P.M. FIELD TRI SHOT PUT (64#) 11-12G

24 12:40 TRACK PENT SHOT PUT (6#) 11-12G

27 1:00 P.M. FIELD TRI SHOT PUT (6#) 11-12B

28 1:00 TRACK PENT SHOT PUT (6#) 11-12B

35 1:20 TRACK PENT SHOT PUT (6#) 13-14 G

36 1:20 TRACK PENT SHOT PUT (4kg) 15&0W

41 1:40 TRACK PENT SHOT PUT (4kg) 13-14B

44  2:00 PM. WEIGHT TRI SHOT PUT (6#) 13-14 G

45  2:00 WEIGHT TRI SHOT PUT (4kg) 15-18 G

55  2:20 WEIGHT TRI SHOT PUT (4kg) 13-14B

56 2:20 WEIGHT TRI SHOT PUT (12#) 15-18B

62 240 FIELD TRI SHOT PUT (64#) 10&UB

63 240 TRACK TRI SHOT PUT (6#) 10&UB

69  3:00 P.M. FIELD TRI SHOT PUT (6#) 10&UG

70  3:00 TRACK TRI SHOT PUT (6#) 10&UG

76  3:20 DECATH | SHOT PUT (12#) 15-18 B

77 320 DECATH | SHOT PUT (16#) 19&0M

EVENTS HELD AT THE LONG JUMP PIT - BEHIND EAST SIDE STANDS

7 12:00 Noon TRACK PENT LONG JUMP 15&0M
20 12:30 FIELD TRI LONG JUMP io&uB
21 12:30 FIELD TRI LONG JUMP 10&UG
29 1:00 P.M. JUMP TRI LONG JUMP 11&0W
30 1:.00 JUMP TRI LONG JUMP 11&0M
38 130 TRACK PENT LONG JUMP/NF 15-18 B
46 2:00 P.M. DECATHI LONG JUMP 15&0M
57 220 FIELD TRI LONG JUMP 11-12G
58  2:20 FIELD TRI LONG JUMP 11-12B
64 240 JUMP TRI TRIPLE JUMP 11&0W
65  2:40 JUMP TRI TRIPLE JUMP 11&0M
72  3:10 PM. TRACK PENT LONG JUMP 11-12G
82  3:30 TRACK PENT LONG JUMP 11-12B
91 3:50 TRACK PENT LONG JUMP 13-14 G
92 350 TRACK PENT LONG JUMP 15&0W
95  4:10 PM. TRACK PENT LONG JUMP 13-14B

IAAF MEN LJ
IAAF MEN LJ
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IAAF WOMEN LJ
IAAF MEN LJ
IAAF MEN LJ

IAAF MEN LJ
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IAAF MEN LJ
IAAF WOMEN LJ!
IAAF MEN TJ-#

IAAF WOMEN LJ
IAAF MEN LJ

IAAF WOMEN LJ
IAAF WOMEN LJ

IAAF MEN LJ



APPROXIMATE SCHEDULE OF EVENTS APPROXIMATE SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

EVENT EST. MULTI- INDIVIDUAL AGE SCORING EVENT EST. MULTI- INDIVIDUAL AGE SCORING
NO. TIME EVENT EVENT GROUPS TABLE NO. TIME EVENT EVENT GROUPS TABLE
EVENTS HELD AT THE HIGH JUMP PIiT - NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE TRACK AWARDS TO BE GIVEN OUT IN THE WEST STANDS WHEN SCORING IS COMPLETED
8 12:00 Noon TRACK PENT HIGH JUMP/NF 15-18 B IAAF MEN HJ 79 3:20P.M. WEIGHT TRI AWARDS 13-18 G
9 12:00 JUMP TRI HIGH JUMP 11&0M IAAFMENHJ 88 340 WEIGHT TRI AWARDS 15-18 B
10 12:00 JUMP TRI HIGH JUMP 11&0W |AAF WOMEN HJ 89 340 WEIGHT TRI AWARDS 13-14B
37 1:20P.M. TRACK PENT HIGH JUMP 11-12G IAAF WOMEN HJ 96 4:10 P.M. WEIGHT TRI AWARDS 1980 MaW
42  1:40 TRACK PENT HIGH JUMP 11-12B IAAF MEN HJ 97 410 JUMP TRI AWARDS 1M1&0W
98  4:10 JUMP TRI AWARDS 11&0OM
47  2:.00 P.M. TRACK PENT HIGH JUMP 13-14 G IAAF WOMEN HJ 102 4:30 TRACK TRI AWARDS 10&UB
48  2:.00 TRACK PENT HIGH JUMP 5&0W IAAF WOMEN HJ 103 4:30 FIELD TRI AWARDS 10&UB
59 220 TRACK PENT HIGH JUMP 13-14 B IAAF MEN HJ 105 4:35 RW TRI AWARDS 13&0 M&w
107 440 FIELD TRI AWARDS 11-12 G
73 3110PM. FIELD TRI HIGH JUMP 10&UB IAAF MEN HJ 107 4:40 FIELD TRI AWARDS 11-128
74 3:10 TRACK TRi HIGH JUMP 10&UB IAAF MEN HJ 110 450 TRACK TRI AWARDS 10&UG
83  3:30 FIELD TRI HIGH JUMP 10&UG  IAAF WOMEN HJ 11 4:50 FIELD TRI AWARDS 10&UG
84  3:30 TRACK TRI HIGH JUMP 10&UG  |AAF WOMEN HJ 12 455 RUN TRI AWARDS 1180 M&wW
93 350 DECATH | HIGH JUMP 15&0M IAAF MEN HJ
119 5:20 P.M. DASH TRI AWARDS ALL M&w
121 5:35 RW TRI AWARDS 128U B&G
EVENTS HELD AT THE DISCUS CIRCLE - FIELD WEST OF THE TRACK 122 540 RUN TRI AWARDS 10&U B&G
11 12:00 Noon WEIGHT TRI DISCUS (1.0kg) 13-14 8 IAAF MEN DT 123 540 DECATH | AWARDS 15&0M
18 12:25 WEIGHT TRI DISCUS (1.6kg) 15-18 B IAAF MEN DT 124 550 TRACK PENT AWARDS 11-12G
26 12:50 WEIGHT TR DISCUS (1.0 kg) 13-18 G IAAF MEN DT 126 5:55 TRACK PENT AWARDS 11-128
32 1115P.M. INDIVIDUAL DISCUS THROW 19&0 M&W 126 6:.00 PM. TRACK PENT AWARDS i5&0M
33—t ———WEIGHT-PEN———DISCUS THROW—————18&0-MEWJAAF-MEN-BT 127 600 TRACK PENT AWARDS/NF 15-18 B
34 1115 WEIGHT TRI DISCUS THROW 19&0 M&W {AAF MEN DT 128 &:10 TRACK PENT AWARDS 13-14 G
129 6:10 TRACK PENT AWARDS 15&0W
7 3:.00 P.M. FIELD TRI DISCUS (1.0kg) 11-12B IAAF MEN DT 130 6:15 TRACK PENT AWARDS 13-148
78 320 FIELD TRI DISCUS (1.0kg) 112G IAAF MEN DT 61— WEIGHT-REN——AWARDS ————————0&0-M&W
86 340 TRACK PENT DISCUsS THROW 15&0M IAAF MEN DT
87 340 TRACK PENT DISCUS/NF (1.6kg) 15-18B IAAF MEN DT eveemcomeememee

NOTES: USATF specitied throwing implements will be used in all events. Many of the Masters implements
are not indicated on this schedule.
EVENTS HELD AT THE JAVELIN RUNWAY - FIELD WEST OF THE TRACK

12 12:00 Noon WEIGHT TRI JAVELIN (600gm) 13-18 G IAAF WOMEN JT G - girls, B - boys, W - women, M - men, NF - NFSHSA

22 12:35 WEIGHT TRI JAVELIN (600gm) 13-14 8B IAAF MEN JT

31 1:05 P.M. WEIGHT TRI JAVELIN {800gm) 15-18B IAAF MEN JT * These events will be held at another location. Please refer to the Head Field Judgs for Information
40 135 TRACK PENT JAVELIN THROW 15&0M IAAFMENJT and directions.

52  2:10 P.M. INDIVIDUAL JAVELIN THROW 19&0 Maw # Now IAAF Scoring Tables wers issued in 1985 for the Heptathlon Events, the Decathlon Events, and
53—2:340———WEIGHT-REN——JdAVELIN-FTHROW————10&0-MIW—AAF-MEW-JF the Men's 200M Dash. Crossover scoring has been specifically authorized for the Women's 100M and
54 2:10 WEIGHT TRI JAVELIN THROW 19&0 M&W 1AAF M&W JT the Men’s 800M. By implication crossover scoring will be used for the Women's 400M, 1500M and

discus throw. Until Supplementary Tables are Issued for the other events, we will use the Old Scoring
Tables for the events not covered by the New Scoring Tables.

EVENTS TO BE CONDUCTED AT ANOTHER LOCATION
04— 430 WEIGHT-REN—HAMMER-THROW—~———10&O-MEW—AARMEW-HTDT-#
HE—E: 15— WEIGHT-REN——WEIGHT-THROW————18&0-MEW—AAF-MAW-SR
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